



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 342/2024 & I.A. 9597/2024**

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Advocate.

versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
30.04.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13th May 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 30, 2024/ak