



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 342/2024

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

CS(COMM) 342/2024

As per office note, the defendant has remained un-served on its first (Delhi) address and fourth (Chandigarh) address with report that there is no such company at the given address, whereas service report qua second and third address of the defendant is awaited. Be awaited for the next date of hearing. None is present on behalf of the plaintiff today.

The plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of Service for service of defendant, by the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service qua defendant/further proceedings on 25.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any