



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 342/2024

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

CS(COMM) 342/2024

As per office note, PF filed by the plaintiff for service of the defendant is lying under objections.

At request, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take all requisite steps for service of defendant in terms of the last order dated 25.10.2024, for 01.05.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any