



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 342/2024

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani & Mr.
Himanshu Garg, Advs. (joined
through VC)

Versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 27.03.2025

**IA No.7997/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff for issuance of summons to defendant**

By way of the captioned IA, the applicant/plaintiff has placed on record the fresh email addresses of the defendant. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that on the said fresh email addresses, communication has been resumed recently between the parties. However, the plaintiff has not filed the copy of the said communications with the captioned IA. In the interest of justice, the captioned IA is allowed.

In the meantime, fresh summons of the suit be issued to the defendant through electronic mode i.e. email IDs (provided by the plaintiff in the captioned IA), on taking steps by the plaintiff, returnable for date fixed i.e. 01.05.2025.

The plaintiff is directed to file copy of said communications with requisite Affidavit of service before



the next date of hearing.

In view of above, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any