



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 342/2024

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

CS(COMM) 342/2024

As per office note, summons of the suit has been duly served upon the defendant through email on 28.04.2025.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties out of court and that he shall file an appropriate application in this regard. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 26.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2025/ab