



\$~12

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 342/2024**

**AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

Through: None.

versus

**SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**% 26.09.2025**

**CS(COMM) 342/2024**

As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.

As per record, summons of the suit has been duly served upon the defendant through email on 28.04.2025.

None is present on behalf of the parties today despite repeated calls.

Re-notify the matter for appearance of the parties/further proceedings on 06.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/ab**