



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 342/2024

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.01.2026**

CS(COMM) 342/2024

1. As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.
2. As per record, summons of the suit has been duly served upon the defendant through email on 28.04.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties out of Court and the present suit is to be withdrawn.
4. Let, the settlement deed be placed on record within three weeks by the plaintiff.
5. Matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for 24.02.2026, for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 06, 2026/bs