



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 342/2024**

AKMY BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv.**

versus

SEPCO1 ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff through VC with poor connectivity is unable to hear the observations of the court.
2. Put up on 28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 16, 2026

Ch